

Cleveland State University

DOCTORAL Fee Schedule

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024

		IN STATE (RESIDENT) DOCTORAL TUITION				NON-RESIDENT (DOMESTIC & INT'L) DOCTORAL TUITION			
	CREDIT HOURS	All Other In State (Resident) Doctoral Fees	College of Health, Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Students	All In-State Resident College of Business Doctoral Students		All Other Non- Resident Doctoral Students	College of Health, Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) Students	All Non-Resident College of Business Doctoral Students	
	1	\$602.20	\$639.35	\$645.00		\$869.70	\$925.40	\$933.90	
	2	1.204.40	1,278.70	1,290.00		1,739.40	1,850.80	1,867.80	
	3	1,806.60	1,918.05	1,935.00		2,609.10	2,776.20	2,801.70	
	4	2,408.80	2,557.40	2,580.00		3,478.80	3,701.60	3,735.60	
	5	3,011.00	3,196.75	3,225.00		4,348.50	4,627.00	4,669.50	
		,	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ·	,		
	6	3,613.20	3,836.10	3,870.00		5,218.20	5,552.40	5,603.40	
	7	4,215.40	4,475.45	4,515.00		6,087.90	6,477.80	6,537.30	
	8	4,817.60	5,114.80	5,160.00		6,957.60	7,403.20	7,471.20	
	9	5,419.80	5,754.15	5,805.00		7,827.30	8,328.60	8,405.10	
	10	6,022.00	6,393.50	6,450.00		8,697.00	9,254.00	9,339.00	
	11	6,624.20	7,032.85	7,095.00		9,566.70	10,179.40	10,272.90	
	12	7,226.40	7,672.20	7,740.00		10,436.40	11,104.80	11,206.80	
	13	7,828.60	8,311.55	8,385.00		11,306.10	12,030.20	12,140.70	
	14	7,828.60	8,311.55	8,385.00		11,306.10	12,030.20	12,140.70	
	15	7,828.60	8,311.55	8,385.00		11,306.10	12,030.20	12,140.70	
	16	7,828.60	8,311.55	8,385.00		11,306.10	12,030.20	12,140.70	
	17	7,828.60	8,311.55	8,385.00		11,306.10	12,030.20	12,140.70	
	18	7,828.60	8,311.55	8,385.00		11,306.10	12,030.20	12,140.70	
	т	here is no upper limit o	n the tuition band. Th	e tuition credit band f	or	Doctoral Students is 13	3 credit hours and abo	ve.	
		_		ALLOCATION of TUITION					
Instru	ctional Fee	#F04.0F	\$570.40	1 Cred	lit F		\$050.45	#000 0F	
	General Fee	7	\$572.10 \$59.75	\$577.75 \$59.75		\$802.45 \$59.75	\$858.15 \$59.75	\$866.65 \$59.75	
Tech	nology Fee		\$7.50	\$7.50		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	
			MISCELLANEOUS	FEES (Miscellaneous F	-ee	s are not refundable)			
Athletic Fe	e			\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours					
Billing Service Fee				\$50.00					
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee				\$50.00 per month					
Career Services Fee				\$4.00 per credit hour					
Collection Fee				\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance					
E-Learning Fee				\$25.00 per credit hour					
Engineering Fee, Business Fee				\$17.00 per credit hour					
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) Late Registration Fee				\$100.00 per month					
			ho torm)	\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4					
		ate Add (after the end of to eturned E-Check / Returne		Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum) \$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)					
		quired E-Check / Returniquired for each semester		\$55.00 (plus other applicable late lees) \$55.00 fee if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus					
-	•	rebsite (www.csuohio.edu						versity Refund	

Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan.

Inrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.